£) PARSONS Comfort Wash

Inflatable hair wash basin

Necessary equipment:
+ Comfort Wash « Towels « Water collection bucket ¢
Shampoo * Water supply or pitchers of warm water

Instructions for use:
1. Inflate with mouth or pump. 2. Place Comfort Wash under patient’s head. 3. Fold
one towel and place between upper shoulders and Comfort Wash for comfort.
4.Position drain hose at least one foot higher than anticipated water level. Note: A
hose shut-off valve may be used as an added convenience for frequent use. 5. Wet hair
and shampoo as usual.6. Rinse hair well and drain water into bucket.7.Towel dry
hair.8.Wipe out Comfort Wash leaving inflated for several hours before deflating,
folding and storing.

Limited One Year Warranty : Parsons ADL Inc. warrants to the original owner of this product that it is free from defects in material
and workmanship for one year from date of purchase. We will repair or replace any part of the product, which in our opinion is
defective, provided the product has not been abused, misused, altered or damaged after purchase. (This includes damage due to use
of tools or harsh chemicals).

Cuvette a shampoing gonflable
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Equipement nécessaire:
« Comfort Wash « Serviettes * Seau pour la collection
d’eau * Shampoing * Source d’eau ou pichets d’eau

Mode d’emploi:
1.Gonflez avec une pompe ou avec la bouche. 2. Placez le Comfort Wash sous la téte
du patient. 3. Placez une serviette pliée entre les épaules et le Comfort Wash pour un
plus grand confort. 4. Positionnez le tuyau d'écoulement au moins un pied plus haut
que le niveau d'eau anticipé. Note : Pour un usage fréquent plus pratique, une soupape
d‘arrét peut-étre rajoutée au tuyau. 5. Mouillez les cheveux et les savonnez comme
d’habitude. 6. Bien rincer les cheveux et ensuite vider I'eau dans un seau avec le
tuyau d’écoulement.7.Séchez les cheveux avec une serviette. 8. Essuyez le Comfort
Wash. Attendre quelques heures avant de le dégonfler, le plier et I'entreposer.

Garantie limitée d’un an : Parsons ADL Inc. garantit au propriétaire d’origine du présent produit que celui-ci est exempt de défaults de
matériaux et de fabrication pour une durée d'un an a compter de la date d’achat. Nous réparerons ou remplacerons toute piece du
produit qui, selon nous, est défectueuse, a condition que le produit n‘ait pas été utilisé abusivement, mal utilisé, modifié ou
endommagé apreés I'achat. (Ceci comprend les dommages résultant de I'utilisation d’outils ou de produits chimiques puissants).
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